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BEFORE THE WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION 

 
WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND 
 TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION, 
 
                                       Complainant, 
v. 
 
PUGET SOUND ENERGY, 
 
                                       Respondent 
 

 
 

Docket Nos.  UE-220066 and UG-220067 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 I hereby certify that on this 22nd day of September 2022, I caused to be served, a 

true and correct copy of the foregoing corrected Settlement Testimony of Alex J. Kronauer for 

Walmart Inc., via electronic mail, to: 

PARTY REPRESENTATIVE E-MAIL 

PUGET SOUND ENERGY 
c/o PERKINS COIE LLP 
10885 NE Fourth Street, Ste 700 
Bellevue, WA 98004 
 
Puget Sound Energy 
P.O. Box 97304 EST-07W 
Bellevue, WA 98009 

Sheree Carson 
David Steele 
Donna Barnett 
Pamela Anderson 
Byron Starkey 
Ryan Thomas 
Service email 
Jon Piliaris 

scarson@perkinscoie.com 
dsteele@perkinscoie.com 
dbarnett@perkinscoie.com 
pjanderson@perkinscoie.com 
byronstarkey@perkinscoie.com 
rthomas@perkinscoie.com 
psedrs@perkinscoie.com 
jon.piliaris@pse.com 
 

Commission Staff 
Office of the Attorney General 
P.O. Box 40128 
Olympia, WA 98504 

Jennifer Cameron-Rulkowski 
Jeff Roberson 
Nash Callaghan 
Harry Fukano 
Joe Dallas 
Daniel Teimouri 
Betsy DeMarco 
Jeanne Roth 
Betty Erdahl 
Jason Ball 

Jennifer.cameron-
rulkowski@utc.wa.gov 
Jeff.roberson@utc.wa.gov 
Nash.callaghan@utc.wa.gov 
Harry.fukano@utc.wa.gov 
Joe.dallas@utc.wa.gov 
Daniel.teimouri@utc.wa.gov 
Betsy.demarco@utc.wa.gov 
Jeanne.roth@utc.wa.gov 
Betty.erdahl@utc.wa.gov 
Jason.ball@utc.wa.gov 
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Public Counsel 
WA AG’s Office 
800 Fifth Avenue, Suite 2000 
Seattle, WA 98104-3188 

Lisa Gafken 
Ann N.H. Paisner 
Nina Suetake 
Shay Bauman 
Chanda Mak 
Stephanie Chase 
Thomas Johnson 
Brice Hartman 

Lisa.gafken@atg.wa.gov 
Ann.paisner@utc.wa.gov 
Nina.suetake@atg.wa.gov 
Shay.bauman@atg.wa.gov 
Chanda.mak@atg.wa.gov 
Stephanie.chase@atg.wa.gov 
Thomas.johnson@atg.wa.gov 
Brice.hartman@atg.wa.gov 
 

The Energy Project 
 

Simon J. Ffitch 
Carol Baker 
321 High School RD, NE, 
Suite D3, Box No. 383 
Bainbridge Island, WA 98110 
 
Yochanan Zakai 
Sara Breckenridge 
Shute, Mihaly & Weinberger 
396 Hayes Street 
San Francisco, CA 94102 
 
The Energy Project 
Shawn Collins 
3406 Redwood Avenue 
Bellingham, WA 98225 

simon@ffitchlaw.com 
carol@ffitchlaw.com 
 
 
 
 
yzakai@smwlaw.com 
breckenridge@smwlaw.com 
 
 
 
 
shawnC@oppco.org 
 
 

Alliance of Western Energy 
Consumers 
c/o Davison Van Cleve 
1750 SW Harbor Way, Ste 450 
Portland, OR 97201 

Brent Coleman 
Jesse Gorsuch 
Lance Kaufman 
Bradley G. Mullins 

blc@dvclaw.com 
jog@dvclaw.com 
lance@aegisinsight.com 
brmullins@mwanalytics.com 
 

Nucor Steel Seattle, Inc. 
c/o Stone Mattheis Xenopoulos 
& Brew, PC 
1025 Thomas Jefferson St., NW 
Suite 800 West 
Washington DC 20007 

Damon Xenopoulos 
Shaun Mohler 
Laura Baker 

dex@smxblaw.com 
scm@smxblaw.com 
lwb@smxblaw.com 

Microsoft Corporation 
c/o Davison Van Cleve, PC 
1750 SW Harbor Way, Ste 450 
Portland, OR 97201 

Tyler Pepple 
Corrine Milinovich 
Jesse O. Gorsuch 

tcp@dvclaw.com 
com@dvclaw.com 
jog@dvclaw.com 
 

NW Energy Coalition Jan Hasselman 
Jaimini Parekh 
Earthjustice 
705 Second Avenue, Ste 203 
Seattle, WA 98201 
 
Lauren McCloy 

jhasselman@earthjustice.org 
jparekh@earthjustice.org 
 
 
 
 
lauren@nwenergy.org 
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Amy Wheeless 
NW Energy Coalition 
811 First Ave, Ste 305 
Seattle, WA 98104 

amy@nwenergy.org 

 

CENSE 
705 2nd Avenue, Suite 1300 
Seattle, WA 98104 

J. Richard Anderson rick@aramburu-eustis.com 
 

Sierra Club 
2101 Webster, Suite 1300 
Oakland, CA 94612 

 Gloria Smith Gloria.smith@sierraclub.org 
 

Puyallup Tribe Lisa Anderson 
Samuel Stiltner 
Alec Wrolson 
Puyallup Tribe of Indians 
3009 E. Portland Ave. 
Tacoma, WA 98404 
 
Nicholas Thomas 
Ogden Murphy Wallace 
901 5th Ave, Suite 3500 
Seattle, WA 98164 

Lisa.anderson@puyalluptribe-
nsn.gov 
Sam.stiltner@puyalluptribe-
nsn.gov 
Alec.wrolson@puyalluptribe-
nsn.gov 
 
 
nthomas@omwlaw.com 
 

King County Benjamin Mayer 
Kari L. Vander Stoep 
Kirk Middents 
K&L Gates LLP 
925 4th Ave, Suite 2900 
Seattle, WA 98104-1158 
 
Verna Bromley 
Raul Martinez 
King County Prosecuting 
Attorney’s Office 
1191 2nd Ave, Suite 1700 
Seattle, WA 98101 

Ben.mayer@klgates.com 
Kari.vanderstoep@klgates.com 
Dirk.middents@klgates.com 
 
 
 
 
 
Verna.bromley@kingcounty.gov 
Raul.martinez@kingcounty.gov 
 

Federal Executive Agencies 
United States Navy 
One Avenue of the Palms, Ste 161 
San Francisco, CA 94130 

Rita Liotta 
Kay Kavoodi 
Larry Allen 

Rita.liotta@navy.mil 
Khojasteh.davoodi@navy.mil 
Larry.r.allen@navy.mil 
 

Walmart Inc. 
2608 Southeast J Street 
Bentonville, AR 27216-0550 

Alex Kronauer 
 
Vicki Baldwin 
Parsons Behle & Latimer 
201 S. Main St., Ste 1800 
Salt Lake City, UT 84111 

Alex.kronauer@walmart.com 
 
 
vbaldwin@parsonsbehle.com 
 

 
/s/ Michelle Orton-Brown   


